CAMCO FINANCIAL CORP Form 8-K May 06, 2009

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549 FORM 8-K **CURRENT REPORT** Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): <u>April 30, 2009</u>

CAMCO FINANCIAL CORPORATION

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

DELAWARE	0-25196	51-0110823
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File No.)	(IRS Employer I.D. No.)
6901 Glenn Highway, Cambridge, Ohio		43725
(Address of principal executive offices) (Zip Code) Registrant s telephone number, including area code <u>: (740) 435-2020</u> Not Applicable (Former name or former address, if changed since last report) Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below): o Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)		
o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		

o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Item 8.01.Other Events SIGNATURES

Table of Contents

Section 8 Other Events

Item 8.01. Other Events.

On April 30, 2009, Camco Financial Corporation (Camco) was notified by The Federal Reserve Bank of Cleveland that it had conducted a surveillance review as of December 31, 2008. Based on that review, the Federal Reserve notified Camco that it must (i) eliminate shareholder dividends and (ii) defer interest payments on its 30-year junior subordinated deferrable interest notes that were issued to its wholly-owned subsidiary, Camco Statutory Trust I, in its trust preferred financing that was completed in July 2007. Camco and Camco Statutory Trust I are permitted to defer interest and dividend payments, respectively, for up to five consecutive years without resulting in a default. Camco may not resume these dividend or interest payments until it receives approval from the Federal Reserve.

Table of Contents

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

CAMCO FINANCIAL CORPORATION

By: /s/ James E. Huston James E. Huston, President and Chief Executive Officer

Date: May 5, 2009